INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET

Original Pages 1 to 67 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown.

Revision	Page	Revision	<u>Page</u>	Revision
Original	30	Original	59	Original
4th*	31	Original	60	Original
Original	32	Original	61	Original
Original	33	Original	62	Original
Original	34	Original	63	Original
~	35	-	64	Original
•	36	-	65	Original
-		_		Original
•	38	•	67	Original
•		•		- 6
-		-		
•	41	_		
	42			
Original	43	Original		
Original	44	Original		
Original	45	Original		
Original	46	2nd*		
Original	47	Original		
Original	48	4th*		
Original	49	2nd*		
Original	50	4th*		
Original	51	Original		
Original	52	Original		
Original	53	Original		
Original	54	Original		
Original	55	Original		
Original	56	Original		
Original	57	Original		
Original	58	Original		
	Original 4th* Original	Original 30 4th* 31 Original 32 Original 33 Original 34 Original 35 Original 36 Original 37 Original 38 Original 40 Original 41 Original 42 Original 43 Original 44 Original 45 Original 47 Original 48 Original 50 Original 51 Original 52 Original 53 Original 54 Original 55 Original 55 Original 56 Original 56 Original 57	Original 4th* 31 Original	Original 30 Original 59 4th* 31 Original 60 Original 32 Original 61 Original 33 Original 62 Original 34 Original 63 Original 35 Original 64 Original 36 Original 65 Original 37 Original 65 Original 38 Original 67 Original 39 Original 67 Original 40 Original 67 Original 40 Original 67 Original 41 Original 67 Original 42 Original 67 Original 43 Original 67 Original 44 Original 67 Original 45 Original 0riginal Original 47 Original 0riginal Original

^{*} Issued May 27, 2022

Rate

(R)

ACCESS SERVICE

Carrier Common Line Access Service

17. <u>Rates and Charges</u> – Central Utah Telephone, Inc.

(A)

- 17.1 <u>Carrier Common Line Access Service</u>
 - 17.1.1 Common Line Access Service-Non LTR
 - Regulations concerning Carrier Common
 Line Access are set forth in Section 3 preceding.

 Group 1
 Terminating Per Access minute
 Originating Per Access Minute
 Non-Toll Free
 Non-Toll Free
 Toll Free
 \$0.0201
 \$0.01005

 (R)

Group 2
Terminating Per Access minute
Originating Per Access Minute
Non-Toll Free
Toll Free
\$0.007656
\$0.003828

17.1.2 Reserved for Future Use

ACCESS SERVICE

17. <u>Rates and Charges</u> - Central Utah Telephone, Inc. (Cont'd)

17.2 <u>Switched Access Service</u> (Cont'd)

Switch	ea Acce	ss Service (Cont a)		Towiff		
17.2.2	<u>Local Transport-LTR</u>		Monthly Rate	Tariff Section <u>Reference</u>		
	(A)	Entrance Facility Per Termination Voice Grade Two Wire Voice Grade Four Wire High Capacity DS1 High Capacity DS3 Optical OC 3 Optical OC 12	\$ 82.51 \$ 132.03 \$ 402.22 \$3,672.60 \$3,744.95 \$3,998.39	6.1.3(A)(1)	(I) (I) (I) (I) (I)	
	(B)	Direct Trunked Transport Direct Trunked Facility Per Mile Voice Grade High Capacity DS1 High Capacity DS3 Optical OC 3 Optical OC 12	\$ 5.86 \$ 27.57 \$ 240.05 \$ 256.97 \$ 322.54	6.1.3(A)(2)	(I) (I) (I) (I)	
	(C)	Direct Trunked Termination Per Termination Voice Grade High Capacity DS1 High Capacity DS3 Optical OC 3 Optical OC 12	\$ 59.06 \$ 142.97 \$ 918.14 \$ 955.96 \$2,081.42		(I) (I) (I) (I)	
	(D)	Multiplexing Per Arrangement DS3 to DS1 DS1 to Voice	\$ 837.69 \$ 323.43	6.1.3(A)(5)	(I) (I)	
	(E)	Tandem Switched Transport Tandem Switched Facility – All* Per Access Minute Per Mile Terminating Originating	\$0.000402 N/A	6.1.3(A)(3)		
	(F)	Tandem Switched Termination – All* Per Access Minute Per Termination Terminating Originating	\$0.00209 N/A			
	(G)	Joint Tandem-Switched Transport* Toll Free Only Per Originating Access Minute	\$0.001			

^{*}The Joint Tandem Switched Transport rate element applies per tandem to originating toll free minutes only in lieu of the Tandem Switched Facility, Tandem Switched Termination and Tandem Switching rate elements as of July 1, 2021. The Joint Tandem Switched Transport rate is only billed by the tandem company that performs the tandem switching function.

ACCESS SERVICE

17.	Rates and Cha	arges - Central	Utah Tele	phone. Inc.	(Cont'd)

17.2	Switched	Access	Service	(Cont'd))

17.2.2	<u>Local</u>	Transport-LTR	Monthly <u>Rate</u>	Tariff Section Reference	
	(H)	Network Blocking Per Blocked Call Applies to FGD only	\$ 0.0153	6.8.6	
	(I)	Toll Free Data Base Access Service Query Per Query Basic Vertical Feature	\$ 0.002224 \$ 0.002224		(R) (R)

17.2.3Local Transport-Non – LTRMonthly RateTariff Section Reference

(A) <u>Local Transport Termination</u> 6.1.3(A)(3)

 $\begin{array}{ccc} \text{Per Access Minute} - \text{Group 1 \& Pass Through} \\ \text{Terminating} & \text{N/A} \\ \text{Originating, Non-Toll Free} & \$0.0200 \end{array}$

(R)

(R)

ACCESS SERVICE

17.	Rates and	Charges-	-Central	Utah	Telephone,	Inc.	(Cont'd	l)

17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

Monthly Section
Rate Reference

17.2.4 Reserved for Future Use

17.2.5 End Office- Non-LTR Intrastate

(A) <u>Local Switching</u>

Group 1
Terminating Per Access minute
Originating Per Access minute
N/A

Non-Toll Free \$0.0250 Toll Free \$0.0125

Group 2

Terminating Per Access minute N/A
Originating Per Access minute

Non-Toll Free \$0.0108 Toll Free \$0.0054

(B) <u>Information Surcharge - All</u>

Terminating Per 100 Access minutes
Originating Per 100 Access minutes
Non-Toll Free
N/A

17.2.6 Transitional Rate-LTR-Intrastate

Per End Office minutes of use

Terminating \$0.000000
Originating, Toll Free Only \$N/A